The CS8140 is a 5V Watchdog
Regulator with protection circuitry and
three logic control functions that allow
a microprocessor to control its own
power supply. The CS8140 is designed
for use in automotive, switch mode
power supply post regulator, and bat-
tery powered   systems.

Package Specification
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS IN mm (INCHES)
Ordering Information
PACKAGE THERMAL DATA
Thermal 7 L 24L 24L (Fused) 14 L
Data TO-220 CS8140 CS8141 PDIP
RΘJC
typ 1.6 16 9 48 °C/W
RΘJA
typ 50 80 55 85 °C/W
C
S
81
40
/1
Part Number Description
CS8140YT7 7L TO-220 Straight
CS8140YTVA7 7L TO-220 Vertical
CS8140YTHA7 7L TO-220 Horizontal
CS8140YDW24 24L SO
CS8140YDWR24 24L SO (tape & reel)
CS8140YN14 14L PDIP
CS8141YT7 7L TO-220 Straight
CS8141YTVA7 7L TO-220 Vertical
CS8141YTHA7 7L TO-220 Horizontal
CS8141YDWF24 24L SO (internally fused leads)
CS8141YDWFR24 24L SO (internally fused leads)
(tape & reel)
CS8141YN14 14L PDIP
Surface Mount Wide Body (DW); 300 mil wide
1.27 (.050) BSC
7.60 (.299)
7.40 (.291)